4-5-05

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 04-19-2005



)ocket No.: 93892

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

-	_	
•		

102984058			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Robert Eustace	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Equi Life Holdings Limited  Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): March 29, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: Mead House Farm, Dauntsey  City: Chippenham  State: Wiltshire		
<ul> <li>☐ Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	Country: England Zip: SN15 4JA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Gerald T. Shekleton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.  Street Address:120 South Riverside Plaza	<ul> <li>□ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>□ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>		
22nd Floor	8. Payment Information		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606  Phone Number: (312) 655-1500  Fax Number: (312) 655-1501  Email Address: gtshekleton@welshkatz.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 23-0920  Authorized User Name Gerald T. Shekleton		
9. Signature: Signature	April 6, 2005  Date		
Gerald T. Shekleton  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0883

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS:

Robert Eustace of Mead House Farm, Dauntsey, Chippenham, SN15 4JA, England (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

#### FROG SUPPORT

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, and

### WHEREAS:

RECORDED: 04/05/2005

Equi Life Holdings Limited of Mead House Farm, Dauntsey, Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN15 4J, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of MARCH, 2005.

Robert Eustace

PATENT REEL: 016458 FRAME: 0884